SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

 $\mbox{ IA 3/2011} \qquad \mbox{in Petition(s)} \qquad \qquad \mbox{for Special Leave} \qquad \mbox{to} \qquad \mbox{Appeal} \qquad \mbox{(Civil)}$

No(s).27508/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2010 in CMWP No. 38758/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S CRANE BEL INTERNATIONAL P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Ms. Puja Dhar, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The petitioner is permitted to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In view of the order of status quo already granted, we do not propose to pass any further interim order on I.A. No.3. However, on the facts and circumstances, the matter deserves early disposal.

List immediately after service is complete.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi) Court Master Court Master