SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27508/2010

Petitioner(s)

M/S CRANE BEL INTERNATIONAL P.LTD.

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

(With appln(s) for directions, taking and prayer for interim relief and of Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for directions, taking additional document on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since sufficient time has been granted to the respondent for filing counter affidavit, no further time can be granted on the same count.

List before the Hon'

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR

rd