

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30969/2011

SAVITRI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10056-10058 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10597 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1082-1083 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1104 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12299 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1664-1665 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1739 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1858 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2411 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2537 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2557 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2603 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2612 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2639 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2798 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2820 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2873 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.35

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 3298 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 333 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33984-33988 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3417 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3473 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36334-36340 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36352-36354 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3916 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4024 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 4249 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 4645 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 4647 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 4661 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 5091 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 5150 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 5170 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 5712 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 5959 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6013 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6027 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6121 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6196 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.35

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 6345 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6381 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6508 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6539 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6849 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7146 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 8439 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 8528 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 8593 of 2012
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 9527 of 2012
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 9678 of 2012
 (With office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
 Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
 Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. S. Muthu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Item No.35

-4-

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Bhopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
M/S Anuradha & Associates, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P.K.Jayakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sodeep Kr. Shrotriya, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. C.S. Mohan Rao confirms
that they are appearing for M/s Supertech and accepts notice
in all the SLPs for such litigant.

In view of such statement, counsel for the
petitioners has to provide him additional copies of the
pleadings, wherever Supertech is respondent and yet not
served, against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on
record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Item No.35

-5-

The learned Advocate Mr. S.B. Tripathi accepts
notice for Onkarsons Pvt. Ltd. in all the SLPs for such
litigant and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter
affidavit.

The learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma accepts notice for respondent No.1 - State

of U.P. in all concerned SLPs and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ravindra Kumar accepts notice for Greater Noide Authority in all the connected SLPs and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.36334-36340/2011

The learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of Ms.Namita Chaudhary, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they are appearing for Gaursons Promoters Pvt. Ltd. and Gaursons Hightech Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to provide additional copy of the pleadings to all concerned appearing Advocates in concerned petitions before 11.7.2012 against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Item No.35 -6-
Served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

SLP(C) Nos.30969, 33984-88, 36352, 36353, 36354/2011

Let there be a fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondents in all the concerned SLPs, which is permitted to be served either through standing counsel so far as state authorities are concerned or through the learned Advocate for any litigant, if such litigant is present as respondent and represented by any Advocate in all the concerned SLPs.

List again on 13.8.2012.

Remaining matters

Deleted.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd