```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.12 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1664-1665/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.44695/2011, CMWP No.46165/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SATYA PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 08/08/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Applications for deletion of name of respondent nos.4 to 12 in SLP(C) No.1664/2012 and respondent Nos.4 in SLP(C) No.1665/2012 from the array of parties is allowed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

1