S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22484/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in WC No.60197/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHADDHA NAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C.).... [CC 14901/2012]

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv. Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avinah Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 22484/2012 and learned counsel for the petitioners in S.L.P.(C.).... [CC 14901/2012] pray for some time for filing additional affidavits indicting (i) the date and amount of compensation received by the petitioners, (ii) the area of subject lands, (iii) the date on which the Writ Petitions were filed before the High Court and (iv) the status of possession on the date of filing of the Writ Petitions.

The additional affidavits may be filed within four weeks. List the matters after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master

ww.ecourtsindia.com