SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2612/2012

HARI SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 2820/2012,2603/2012,8851/2012,10052/2012, 11303/2012,11304/2012,11993/2012,8528/2012,30590/2012 (WITH Office Report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv. Mr. M.P.S Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In these batch of matters, the Office Report indicates that some of the Respondents are yet to be served as shown in the Tabular Chart.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps for getting the notice served on the unserved respondents through the Standing Counsel, as all are the State Authorities.

ITEM NO.87

Duly represented respondents granted four weeks time as a final chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

In SLP(C) No. 11993/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner has to file the process fee and spare copies within a week and take necessary steps for getting the notice served on the respondent through the Standing Counsel where State Authorities are concerned and through the concerned Court in case of Private Parties.

List again on 22.4.2013.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010023272012/6 and spare copies within a week and take necessary steps for getting the