ITEM NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2873/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in CMWP No.45552/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv. Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.

Mr Bharat Dubey, Adv. for M/S Anuradha & Associates.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

Mr. R. Singh, Adv. Ms. S. Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners/applicants.

I.A. No. 2 of 2013 is rejected.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master