SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

I.A. Nos. 1-6/2013 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2013 CC 10774/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.46418/2011, CMWP No.46654/2011 and CMWP No.46655/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

RAJEEV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv. Ms. Sneha Goyal, Adv, for Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition against the impugned order dated 21.10.2011 passed in Civil Miscellaneous Writ Petition No. 46655 of 2011 is refused in so far as applicants in Interlocutory Application Nos. 1-6 of 2013 is concerned, namely, Bhim Singh s/o Amar Singh, Dori Lal s/o Bhim Singh, Feere Singh s/o Bhim Singh, Ajit Singh s/o Bhim Singh, Rinku s/o Feere Singh and Smt. Rajwati who were not parties before the High Court.

Interlocutory applications to delete the proforma respondents from the array of parties in terms of prayer clause (a) are allowed. Amended cause title/s shall be filed within two weeks.

Thereafter, issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate, waives service for the Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority.

Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents only. Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{The}}$$ prayer for interim relief shall be considered after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

2011.

|(Renu Diwan) |Court Master