S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As. Nos. 4-6 & 7-9 In

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16339-16341/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WC No.42787/2011, WC No.42789/2011, WC No.45085/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAMPAL ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

 $(\operatorname{Appln}(s) \text{ for intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)}$ 

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv. Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv. Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Applications for intervention are allowed.