ndia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4-5/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7542-7543/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.75042/2010, CMWP No.32236/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SARJEET & ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Interim order dated 7.1.2013 passed by this Court shall continue to operate until further orders.

I.A. Nos. 4-5 of 2012 stand disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar) | |(Renu Diwan) | |Court Master |Court Master