ITEM NOS. 20 + 62

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 16617/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in CMWP No.52003/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVAR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

tsindia.com

SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH.

Vs. SHYAM LAL & ORS.

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16622 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH.

Vs. KANWAR PAL & ORS.

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16623 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH.

Vs. SATAYA PAL & ORS

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16632 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH.

Vs. DARSHAN LAL & ORS.

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16634 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH.

Vs. JAI PRAKASH & ORS.

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16635 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA INDL DEV AUTHORITY

Vs. RAJENDRA AND ORS

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16636 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH.

Vs. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS.

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16637 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH.

Vs. KARAMVIR & ORS

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16638 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTH.

Vs. MEHAR CHAND AND ORS.

WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

CC.No.16639 AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH.

CC.No.17287

Vs. RAM KISHOR SINGH & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16644 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. BHUPAL SINGH & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16645 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. SHER SINGH & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16740 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. ARVIND KUMAR SINGH & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16876 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. PARSHAND & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16877 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. SAKEEL & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) CC.No.16884 SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH Vs. PRATAP SINGH & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16915 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH Vs. SHANTI & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16916 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. DASHARATH & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16921 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. SHYAM WATI & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16920 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. HITESH KUMAR & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16945 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. JAGAT & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16947 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. BUNDI & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.16958 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. RAM VIR & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP

AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. DHARMVEER & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17295 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH. Vs. BRAMHA SINGH & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17351 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. HAVAN SINGH & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17352 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. SHREECHAND & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17353 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. DHARAM SINGH & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17354 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. SATPAL & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17355 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. SHYAM SINGH & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17362 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. RAJEEV KUMAR & ORS WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17377 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C).../2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEV.AUTH. Vs. VED VRATH SINGH & ORS. WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP CC.No.17381 AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C)...CC 17398/2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. BHOOLEY & ORS CC.NO.17398 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C)...CC 17549/2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEV.AUTH. Vs. VEER SINGH & ORS. CC.NO.17549 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C)...CC 17550/2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. BALRAJ SINGH & ORS CC.NO.17550 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C)...CC 17552/2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH.

CC.NO.17552 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH.

Vs. CHAMAN SINGH & ORS

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY

IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 17553/2013 GR.NOIDS INDUSL.DEVT.AUTH.

Vs. RAMESH CHAMDRA SHARMA & ORS.

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY CC.NO.17553 IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C)...CC 17554/2013 GR.NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY Vs. RAM SWAROOP & ORS. CC.NO.17554 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C)...CC 17555/2013 GR.NOIDS INDUSL.DEV.AUTH. Vs. SUDHA DEVI & ORS. CC.NO.17555 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C)...CC 17557/2013 GREATER NOIDA IND. DEV. AUTH. Vs. VIRENDRA SINGH & ORS CC.NO.17557 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT) SLP(C)...CC 17612/2013 GR.NOIDA INDSUL.DEV.AUTH

SLP(C)...CC 17612/2013 GR.NOIDA INDSUL.DEV.AUTH

Vs. UDAY KAPOOR & ORS.

CC.NO.17612 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY

IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well on the special leave petitions returnable after ten weeks.

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.