SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 15240/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in CMWP No.55014/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRIJENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Although compensation has been received by the petitioners as is clearly seen from the affidavit dated 25.10.2013, but since in a similar group of matters, notices have been issued, issue notice in the present matter as well on the application for condonation of delay and so also on the special leave petition.

Prayer for interim relief is rejected. Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 30969 of 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master