

B
ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.11 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 19081-19082/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WC Nos.45345 & 46160 of
2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SRI CHAND & ORS ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33980 of 2013
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19616 of 2013
(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19671 of 2013
(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34176 of 2013
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35143 of 2013
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20177-20178 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kalu Ram Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Varun chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

For Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners as well as learned counsel for the respondents.

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 19081-19082/2013:

Counsel for the petitioners prays for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.4 to 17. Prayer for deletion is allowed.

S.L.P.(C) No.33980/2013:

Counsel for the petitioners prays for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.5 & 6. Prayer for deletion is allowed.

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 20177-20178/2013:

Counsel for the petitioners prays for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.4 to 88. Prayer for deletion is allowed.

Deletion in all these matters be carried out within four weeks. Issue notice returnable after six weeks. It will be open for the petitioners to file additional affidavits.

To be placed along with SLP(C) No.30969/2011.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER