Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25279/2013

SUPREME COURT

OF INDIA

www.ecourtsind

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2013 in CWP No.22794/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CROSS COUNTRY INVESTMENTS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv. Mr. Lal Singh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv

Mr. Bhopal Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of the petition on the standing counsel for the State of ${\tt U.P.}$

[Usha Bhardwaj] A.R-cum-P.S. [Sneh Lata Sharma] Court Master