SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. : 2 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. : 19

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for Direction)

ΙN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 23722 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ZILEY SINGH & ORS

...PETITIONERS

LISTED ON: 25.08.2014

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 09.06.2014 when the Court was please to pass the following order :

"Issue notice, returnable after one week.

Mr. Ravindra kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice
on behalf of respondent No.3. Notice be issued to the
remaining respondent, returnable after one week. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted."

There are three Respondents. Respondent No.3 has accepts the notice but no Counter Affidavit has been filed.

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through Dasti as well as Speed Post.

It is further submitted that Advocate for the Petitioner has filed the proof of delivery of the notice alongwith affidavit of Dasti service on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate but no Counter Affidavit has been filed.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for suitable date.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To: Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VS