

ITEM NOS.21+47

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
13416/2014(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
04/04/2014 in CRLA No. 627/2000,21/10/2011 in CMWP No. 45084/2011
passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13728/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13862/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14027/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 22298-22299/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 22329-22331/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 22384-22385/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 22716-22718/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

AND WITH SLP(C)...CC NO.14311/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.08.29

16:44:38 IST

Reason:

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv.
Mr.Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.Dr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing Official
Translation is allowed.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner(s), proforma respondents no.4 to 57 in SLP(C)...CC
No.13862/2014 and Respondents no.4 to 47 in SLP(C)..CC 14311/2014
are deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the
petitioner(s).

On an oral request made by Ms.Sandhya Goswami, learned
counsel for the petitioner, proforma respondents are deleted, at
the risk of the petitioner.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed in two weeks' time.

Notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay
as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

In the meanwhile, it is directed that if the
petitioners are in possession, they will not be forcibly
dis-possessed by the respondents until next date of hearing.

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the
petitioners will not try to enter the subject property if they
are not in possession.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)NO.30969/2011 etc.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar