## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## I.A. 7/2014 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4249/2012 (Arising out of final judgment and order dated 21.10.2011 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 37119 of 2011)

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 27/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Prasena Eliabth Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv. Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

I.A. No. 7 of 2014 is dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar