SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25279/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2013 in CWP No. 22794/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

CROSS COUNTRY INVESTMENTS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Bhopal Singh Rawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 30969 of 2011.

If the petitioner is in actual physical possession of the subject land(s), it will not be forcibly dispossessed by the respondents until further orders.

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the petitioner will not try to forcibly enter into the subject land(s), if it is not in actual physical possession.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master