www.ecourtsindia.com

.ecourtsındıa.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

 ${\tt Petition(s)} \ \, {\tt for \ \, Special \ \, Leave \ \, to \ \, Appeal \ \, (C)}$

No(s). 30969/2011

etc.etc.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No. 62649/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SAVITRI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr.Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As requested by learned senior counsel for the respondent(s), list the matters on 3rd February, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Asstt.Registrar

NOTE: These matters are stated to be listed on 20.01.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.01.17 12:23:54 IST Reason: