

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 27.02.2017
Court No. : 11
Item No. : 12

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4245 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DIVYA AGRAWAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2017, with an office report dated 03.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let reply be filed within two weeks as prayed for.
List thereafter. ”

It is submitted that Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 20.02.2017 filed reply on behalf of the petitioner to the respondents application and the same has been included in the Paper Books.

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 06.02.2017
Court No. : 8
Item No. : 11

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4245 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DIVYA AGRAWAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.01.2017, with an office report dated 23.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let reply be filed within four weeks.
List thereafter.”

It is submitted that no reply has been filed in I.A.No. 2 of 2016 so far.

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 02.01.2017
Court No. : 9
Item No. : 28

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4245 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DIVYA AGRAWAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.11.2016, with an office report dated 04.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let reply be filed in Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2016 within four weeks.”

It is submitted that no reply has been filed in I.A.No. 2 of 2016 so far.

It is lastly submitted that the case file as well as the SLP Paper Books have been weeded out after due preservation as per Supreme Court Rules 2013 and Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1-7 has filed fresh paper books alongwith letter dated 21.12.2016 (Copy enclosed for kind perusal of the Court).

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 15.11.2016
Court No. : 10
Item No. :12

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 4245 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

VERSUS

DIVYA AGRAWAL & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2015, when the Court dismissed the matter in terms of the signed order (Copy of Signed Order dated 03.02.2015 is annexed as Annexure A-1 at page Nos.13 to 60 in I.A. Paper Books).

It is submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate has on 03.05.2016 filed an application for directions on behalf of 7 applicants and the same has been registered as I.A.No. 2. Counsel has also filed fresh SLP Paper Books.

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR